GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2287
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2009

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN KARNATAKA AND TAMIL NADU .
Raghavendra Shri B. Y.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the length of new National Highways laid or taken up in Tamil Nadu and Karnataka during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise;

(b) whether regional imbalances exist in regard to National Highways; and

(c) if so, the corrective steps taken to remove such imbalances?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRIR.P.N.SINGH)

(a) The details of the length of new National Highways declared in the States of Tamil Nadu and Karnataka during the last three years and the current year, are given in Annexure, State-wise.

(b) The National Highways are declared on a national perspective and not on regional or demo-graphic considerations.

(c) Does not arise.
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